
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11970873

Procuring Entity MUNICIPALITY OF ANILAO - ILOILO

Title CONSTRUCTION OF MUNICIPAL CENTENNIAL PARK

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: 2025-053

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Construction Projects

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 46,000,000.00

Delivery Period: 370 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes
Municipal Assessor
4th Congressional District,
Anilao
Iloilo
Philippines 5009
63-33-3620459
63-33-3620459
engineeranilao01@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 16/04/2025

Last Updated / Time 15/04/2025 13:21 PM

Closing Date / Time 07/05/2025 10:00 AM

Description

1.) 3786.57 - sq.m. - Sub-grade Preparation (Common Material)
2.) 1 - l.s - Construction of Field Office for the Engineer
3.) 1 - l.s - Permits and Clearances
4.) 2 - each - Project Billboard/Signboard
5.) 1 - l.s - Occupational Safety and Health
6.) 1 - l.s - Mobilization/Demobilization
7.) 1 - l.s - Removal of Structures and Obstruction
8.) 656.76 - cu.m - Structure Excavation (Common Soil)
9.) 131.60 - cu.m - Embankment from Roadway/Structure Excavation (Common Soil)
10.) 755.21 - cu.m - Embankment from Borrow (Common Soil)
11.) 154.2 - cu.m - Gravel Fill
12.) 1 - l.s - Softscape
13.) 200 - each - Softscape (Shrubs)
14.) 3,786.57 - sq.m. - Softscape (Grass)
15.) 1 - l.s - Hardscape
16.) 378.66 - cu.m - Garden Soil
17.) 4,472.20 - sq.m. - Paver Blocks
18.) 728 - cu.m - Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)
19.) 223.61 - cu.m - Lean Concrete
20.) 15,405.23 - kg. - Reinforcing Steel (Deformed, Grade 40)
21.) 7,710.20 - kg. - Reinforcing Steel (Deformed, Grade 60)
22.) 1,048.01 - sq.m. - Form works and False works
23.) 3 - each - Catch Basin (CHB)
24.) 1 - l.s - Sewer Line Works
25.) 1 - l.s - Storm Drainage and Downspout
26.) 1 - l.s - Plumbing Fixtures
27.) 1 - l.s - Cold Water Lines
28.) 121.50 - sq.m. - Ceiling (4.5mm thk. Fiber Cement Board-Metal Frame)
29.) 10.44 - m. - Fascia Board (19mm thk., Fiber Cement Board)
30.) 63 - sq.m. - Modular partition
31.) 1 - sq.m. - Aluminum Glass Windows (Sliding Type)
32.) 11.52 - sq.m. - Aluminum Glass Windows (Fixed Type)
33.) 91.30 - sq.m. - Tempered Glass (10mm)
34.) 24.84 - l.m. - Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory( Gauge 26, 0.551mm thk., Flashing)
35.) 10 - l.m. - Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Gauge 24, 0.701mm thk., Gutters)
36.) 74.20 - sq.m. - Pre-painted Metal Sheets ( above 0.427mm thk., Rib Type, Long Span)
37.) 770.51 - sq.m. - Waterproofing (Cement-base)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


38.) 435.85 - sq.m. - Glazed Tiles and Trims
39.) 360.35 - sq.m. - Unglazed Tiles
40.) 816.50 - sq.m. - Floor Topping (Plain)
41.) 816.50 - sq.m. - Nonslip Finish
42.) 943.63 - sq.m. - Cement Plaster Finish
43.) 75.60 - sq.m. - Decorative Stone
44.) 976.77 - sq.m. - Painting Works (Masonry/Concrete)
45.) 491.92 - sq.m. - Painting Works (Steel)
46.) 115.30 - l.m. - Polycarbonate Sheets/Panels (Solid)
47.) 579.60 - sq.m. - CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel), 100mm thk.
48.) 86 - each - Metal Structure Accessories (Bolts and Rods)
49.) 39.10 - kg. - Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)
50.) 30,635.96 - kg. - Structural Steel (Trusses)
51.) 435.50 - kg. - Structural Steel (Purlins)
52.) 1 - l.s. - Railing
53.) 1 - l.s. - Conduit, Boxes and Fittings (Conduit Works/Conduit Rough-in)
54.) 1 - l.s. - Wires and Wiring Devices
55.) 1 - l.s. - Panel Board with Main & Branch Breakers
56.) 1 - l.s. - Solar Panel with Inverter Battery and Other Devices
57.) 1 - l.s. - Lighting Fixtures
58.) 1 - set - LCD, LED Monitor
59.) 1 - set - Water Tank (Stainless)
60.) 1 - set - Submersible Sump Pump with Control
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 MUNICIPAL
CENTENNIAL PARK

CONSTRUCTION OF MUNICIPAL
CENTENNIAL PARK

1 Lot 46,000,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

24/04/2025 1:00:00 AM BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE
Municipality of Anilao
Anilao, Iloilo

Other Information
Pre-Bid will be on April 24, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M. @ BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE
Municipality of Anilao
Anilao, Iloilo

Bidding will be on May 7, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M. @ BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE
Municipality of Anilao
Anilao, Iloilo

Created by Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes

Date Created 15/04/2025

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11970873#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11970873#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

